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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2204

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 OCTOBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 30-2016)

2204.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:
(a) How many (i) charges have been laid with the SA Police Service and (ii) complaints have been lodged with the Independent Police Investigative Directorate (IPID) against the National Head of the Directorate for Priority Crime Investigation, Lt Gen B M Ntlemeza, from 1 January 2012 to date, (b) what was the nature of each (i) charge and/or (ii) complaint and (c) what are the full relevant details of the final outcome in each case?	
NW2526E
REPLY:
According to information currently at our disposal IPID is investigating four (4) matters against Gen BM Ntlemeza from 1 January 2012 up to date.
A case of defeating the Ends of Justice and corruption was opened against Gen. Ntlemeza by Lt Ramahlaha. A case was opened at Silverton police station with the following CAS 500/05/2016 and the matter is with SPP for decision.
A case of perjury against Gen. Ntlemeza was opened by Gen. JW Booysen. A case was opened at Sandton police station with the following CAS 943/10/2016 and the matter is still under investigation by IPID.
A case of Fraud, Uttering and Corruption against Gen. Ntlemeza was opened by Lt Ramahlaha. A case was opened at Polokwane with the following CAS 478/09/2015 and the matter was declined by DPP.
A case of Fraud, Crimen Injuria and Defamation of character against Gen. Ntlemeza was opened by Gen. JW Booysen. A case was opened at Durban Central police station with the following Cas 617/09/2015 and the matter is still under investigation.
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